HANCOCK FUNERAL HOME, LTD.

8018 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152 RONALD R. HANCOCK, SUPERVISOR PHONE: 215-332-1099

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of <u>November 8,2023</u>, but are subject to change without notice. The Goods & Services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the goods & services you selected.

Services scheduled for Saturday, Sunday, or Legal Holiday are subject to a \$ 595.00 surcharge. Services funded with 3rd party or insurance proceeds, if possible, are subject to a \$ 300.00 surcharge Credit Card payment, if possible, subject to a 3% surcharge. A fuel surcharge of \$100.00 is effective for all services requiring automobile use.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

Our professional service charge includes but is not limited to counseling, availability on a 24-hour basis, consultation with family and clergy, assistance of staff in all necessary phases of arrangements, obtaining, preparation and filing of notices, authorizations and consents, certificates and permits; coordinating with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g., cemetery, crematory, and others, and assistance to family following funeral and final disposition. Included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory \$<u>995.00</u> expenses.

The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremations, Immediate Burials, and forwarding and receiving remains.)

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME

Additional Personnel (each) \$ 125.00

EMBALMING

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. \$ 695.00 AUTOPSY/ORGAN DONOR CASE ADDITIONAL \$ 395.00

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Hairdressing, dressing, cosmetology, etc. \$ 195.00 Restorative Art (where possible)per hour.... \$ 275.00 Refrigerated Storage ...per day or portion \$ 150.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND FUNERAL DIRECTOR

SERVICES FOR VIEWING (VISITATION/WAKE)

Use of visitation or viewing rooms per 2 hour period including but not limited to family room(s) and reception area. Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision and attendance during the visitation. \$ 425.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND FUNERAL DIRECTOR SERVICES FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY/ RITE/ SERVICE

Use of service rooms per 2 hour period or portion thereof including but not limited to family room(s) and reception area (in lieu of funeral home facilities all necessary equipment and additional staff for church funerals or funerals conducted from residences). Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, and staff to attend funeral ceremony. \$ 425.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND FUNERAL DIRECTOR SERVICES FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE

Our services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of memorial service, and staff to attend the service. This charge includes the use of service rooms per 2 hour period or portion thereof including but not limited to family room(s) and reception area (in lieu of funeral home facilities all necessary equipment and additional staff for

USE OF EQUIPMENT AND FUNERAL **DIRECTOR SERVICES FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICES**

Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, and staff to attend service. \$ 1,570.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Hearse (Casket Coach) Local	\$ <u>425.00</u> \$ 550.00
Family Car local	\$ <u>295.00</u>
Flower Car or Flower Disposition Local	\$ <u>295.00</u>
Lead Car/Clergy Car Local	\$ 295.00

All vehicles listed on price list are within a radius of 10 miles. The charge for additional miles is \$4.75 per mile.

Humanity Gifts Registry (HGR) Fees:

Our fees include the removal, transfer/transport & delivery of deceased to the medical facility designated by the HGR, consultation, coordination and screening (documentation and physical condition), filing of the Death Certificate and obtain *Note:These fees do not include applicable County Coroner Fees.

**Note:This fee does NOT include the State fees per certificate.

MERCHANDISE

CASKETS \$ 665.00 to	\$ 40,238.00	
(A complete list will be provided at the funeral home)		
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS \$ 995.00 to		
(A complete list will be provided at the funeral Home)		
Acknowledgement Cards . per 25		
Register Book(s) . per book	\$ 35.00	
Memory Folders . per 25	\$ 25.00	
Prayer Cards . per 100 domestic		
Temporary Grave Marker		
Burial Clothing \$ 150.00 to	\$ 250.00	
Cremation Urns \$ 200.00 to	\$ 595.00	
Other: distance of the state of		
Engraved Name Plates		
	SS	

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME/MORTUARY

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME/MORTUARY

This charge includes temporary shelter of the remains^a, transportation of the remains to the cemetery or crematory and required services of the staff. It does not include the services of staff or the use of facilities for viewing or for funeral rites/ceremonies. \$_1,715.00 To \$1,840.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

(1) A Than 10 (1) 医环境的

*Removal and shelter of the remainsA

*Local transportation to cemetery

*Necessary services of staff and authorizations

1. Immediate Burial without casket selected.

(Price of casket additional).....\$ 1.835.00

2. Immediate Burial with alternative

container. \$ 1.835.00

3. Immediate Burial with container provided

A Remains held 24 hours or longer may require refrigerated storage which will be charged at the rate of \$100.00/day or portion thereof.

DIRECT CREMATION

*Removal of and shelter of remains and transportation to crematory if local.

*Cremation.

*Necessary services of staff

and authorizations. \$ 775.00*

(Pennsylvania Rules and Regulations number 13.201() requires that any human remains held 24 hours beyond death shall be embalmed or sealed in a container that will not allow fumes or odors to escape or kept under refrigeration, if this does not conflict with a religious belief or medical examination.)

Embalming after 24 hours and prior

to cremation. \$695.-945.

Container (other than casket). \$110.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are (specify):

Vinyl Pouch w/zipper or Cardboard Box

Direct Cremation with alternative

container. \$ 860.00*

Description: Vinyl Pouch w/ zipper or cardboard box

Direct Cremation with container provided

by Purchaser. \$ 775.00*

VISITATION AND "INSPECTION" SERVICES

One person visitation/"Inspection". \$ 175.00
Immediate family visitation/"Inspection". \$ 275.00
Schedule Identification at Crematory. \$ 100.00
In certain cases such as Direct Cremation, Immediate Burial, etc., in order to facilitate the above Visitation/"Inspection" services, refrigerated storage fees may be unavoidable.*

*According to State Board of Funeral Directors "Standards of Practice and Conduct", paragraph 13.201, Professional Responsibilities, Section 6, Subsection I,II,III:

 i) Human remains held 24 hours beyond death shall be embalmed or sealed in a container that will not allow fumes or odors to escape or kept under refrigeration, if this does not conflict with religious belief or medical examination.

ii) Human remains kept under refrigeration over 24 hours beyond death shall be maintained at a temperature level between 35 & 40 degrees F. The remains shall be buried, cremated or entombed within 5 hours following removal from refrigeration.

iii) Under normal circumstances, the public should not view an unembalmed body which has been kept in refrigeration longer than 36 hours.

^{*} Coroner fees, if any, additional.